For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106995
106952
106482
106876
106746
106270
107596
107439
107382

Appr Dist
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
PACTIV FOAM

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC

Market Value

$148,696,190
$98,210,320
$74,965,750
$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$44,279,580

Taxable Value

$148,696,190
$97,247,570
$74,965,750
$71,785,590
$51,807,050
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$43,506,560

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107596
106952
106710
106746
105797
106954
105733
107655
106882
107518

BLOOMING GROVE ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION
MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

BNSF RAILWAY CO

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
NAVARRO CO ELECTRIC COOP INC
WEST TEXAS LPG LLP

Market Value

$14,140,160
$6,787,000
$6,373,840
$5,006,600
$4,784,080
$3,544,820
$2,781,780
$1,459,260
$1,427,180
$1,378,530

Taxable Value

$14,140,160
$6,787,000
$6,373,840
$5,006,600
$4,784,080
$3,544,820
$2,587,060
$1,459,260
$1,427,180
$1,378,530

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

21904
21915
21916
88894
87230
21907
86036
21902
22762
28462

BYNUM ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

HAWTHORN NEAL A

WATSON ESSIE EST

WATSON ELVIRA

PERKINS KIMBERLEE ANN & PAGE DEVON PERKINS
GARCIA MOSES P JR

BAKER STEVE

HEISKELL NELLIE TRULENE

STOLLENWERCK LOGAN HENRY JR FAMILY TRUST
JACKSON MARK E & PENNE D

BROWNLEE ESTHER TARVER ETAL

Market Value
$160,000

$72,000
$72,000

$30,000

Taxable Value

$160,000
$72,000
$72,000
$69,700
$38,910
$38,230
$37,500
$31,650
$31,000
$30,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106952
69994
14690
90147
33210
24846
81539
89898
25248
76135

CITY OF BARRY
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

HEROD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY CO

ROSE JOHN W & JENNIFER R

MARR MILTON & KATHY

SHASTID PAUL D JR & TERESA LEANN

GONZALEZ VALERIE & FELIPE/ JOSEFINA MARTINEZ
DAVIS JAMES & SHELLEY

CARR LARRY

HERNANDEZ JOSE LUIS CANO & ROSA CANO

Market Value

$265,000
$322,820
$208,550
$167,690
$164,260
$156,190
$153,020
$139,550
$143,980
$120,310

Taxable Value

$265,000
$231,770
$208,550
$167,690
$164,260
$155,900
$153,020
$139,550
$127,962
$120,310

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

84340
77048
20371
89459
82367
106952
20276
90083
105732
3545

CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SUNDT CONSTRUCTION INC

ARCP FD 2014 SLB PORTFOLIO IV LLC
BUSBY LINDA & BOB

GROVIAN WEST PROPERTIES LLC

BAZZETT ROBERT T & BRIDGET

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GOLDEN PHIL & TERRY

LOGISTICS BEN MELTON DBA BM

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT

VON HOFFMAN DON & PATRICIA BROCKWAY

Market Value

$2,503,990
$540,780
$464,190
$405,320
$365,020
$362,000
$362,330
$335,700
$304,070
$290,890

Taxable Value

$2,503,990
$540,780
$464,190
$405,320
$365,020
$362,000
$351,370
$335,700
$304,070
$290,890

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106482
106876
106995
107439
107382
107757
106952
106884
107592
106569

CITY OF CORSICANA
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

PACTIV FOAM

TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC
2200 SOUTH BUSINESS 45 LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
NAVARRO PECAN CO INC
POLYGUARD PRODUCTS INC
INDUSTRIAL PIPE FITTINGS LLC

Market Value

$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$98,210,320
$46,146,090
$44,279,580
$21,605,390
$19,559,000
$17,059,120
$20,990,150
$12,723,120

Taxable Value

$70,065,430
$51,807,050
$48,548,330
$46,146,090
$42,771,170
$21,605,390
$19,559,000
$17,059,120
$16,293,780
$12,723,120

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

90351
106952
19905
10790
37667
107935
82924
19893
105732
19992

CITY OF DAWSON
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BROADSTONE FD PORTFOLIO I LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
FAUCETT GEORGE & RUBY
CITIZENS STATE BANK

MONOLITHIC HOLDINGS INC
LEINFELDER MARJORIE PETER
MAASS MELISSA WARREN
JOHNSON WM G OIL CO

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT
WOODALL RONNIE & DEBORAH

Market Value

$533,210
$371,000
$448,330
$347,170
$297,030
$348,350
$298,350
$239,770
$235,790
$272,920

Taxable Value

$533,210
$371,000
$366,959
$347,170
$297,030
$257,930
$249,350
$239,770
$235,790
$233,530

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

105797
60869
105732
106952
26946
27593
26945
83953
26948
73747

CITY OF EMHOUSE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

BNSF RAILWAY CO

STEVENS LISA REGINA

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
RODRIGUEZ RAMON & GIOVANA
BOTTOMS JOY

HOOVER JAMES DAVID & BRENDA
PRUNER GEORGE R

SMITHLISAC

SOLIS JOSE P & CRISTINA

Market Value

$486,930
$288,900
$105,170
$95,000
$152,010
$85,550
$107,570
$83,250
$80,050
$78,730

Taxable Value

$486,930
$204,743
$105,170
$95,000
$92,840
$85,550
$83,498
$83,250
$80,050
$78,730

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106952
22406
81316
79750
10917
75314
88299
23407
108084
36605

CITY OF FROST
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WILLIAMS CLIFFORD

MITCHELL LIVING TRUST
HARRINGTON DEAN

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
ELMORE RONALD P & DONNA C
HOOSER KYRA KELLEY MCADAMS
GERMAN NELSON & KAREN

JANSSEN CHRYSTAL & BEAU G
ALEXANDER JIMMY & MARGARET

Market Value

$468,000
$614,230
$283,960
$379,080
$231,000
$222,840
$220,630
$201,150
$197,180
$194,880

Taxable Value

$468,000
$305,250
$235,553
$233,722
$231,000
$222,840
$220,630
$201,150
$197,180
$194,880

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

77055
24054
13858
80446
13929
71927
107443
83975
25885
25893

CITY OF GOODLOW
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HAMILTON FAMILY LIVING TRUST

FRAZIER ROY D

KAMBON NANTAMBU REV LIV TRUST
JOHNSON PEGGY J REVICABLE LIVING TRUST
SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

NATHAN EVANGELYN TRUST

UNITED TELEPHONE CO OF TEXAS

BRYANT EDNA M

ILES MARIE

WASHINGTON ROSS & CHRISTENE

Market Value

$187,260
$178,500
$324,060
$153,700
$140,280
$134,350
$131,630
$146,930
$100,830
$110,310

Taxable Value

$187,260
$178,500
$162,514
$153,700
$140,280
$134,350
$131,630
$119,524
$100,830

$92,305

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107441
106952
105732
18505
79443
76880
80887
28495
30074
18377

CITY OF KERENS
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT

KERENS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
MRT OF KERENS TX-SNF LLC

KF CROSSING LTD

ARC3 FDKNSTX01 LLC

PROSPERITY BANK

PRINCELY SUM PROPERTIES

SONNY'S FARM SERVICE INC

Market Value

$2,116,930
$1,941,000
$691,920
$657,060
$623,810
$574,380
$546,080
$467,030
$462,210
$558,240

Taxable Value

$2,116,930
$1,941,000
$691,920
$657,060
$623,810
$574,380
$546,080
$467,030
$462,210
$446,730

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

79077
106952
12119
15805
11252
107441
24547
69545
90778
74922

CITY OF RICE
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

PRAIRIE PETFOOD INGREDIENTS LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

I-45 RV COMPANY INC

RICE REALTY LLC

CASITA ENTERPRISES INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
COTTONWOOD MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY
GOOD NEWS INTERNATIONAL INC
SHENANDOAH GROWERS INC

FAMILY DISCOUNT PORTFOLIO Il DIST

Market Value

$2,549,790
$1,526,000
$1,156,360
$1,045,420
$925,030
$870,970
$853,990
$691,560
$628,780
$605,570

Taxable Value

$2,549,790
$1,526,000
$1,156,360
$1,045,420
$925,030
$870,970
$853,990
$691,560
$628,780
$605,570

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106952
107441
88610
106132
87781
105737
85129
83685
78962
22712

CITY OF RICHLAND
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

GARCIA PAULO / JOSE FERNANDO GARCIA / JOSE GUADALUPE GA
DALLAS MTA LP

EL CHINGON RANCH LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

OCHOA BELEN & GABRIEL

STREET DAVID J

JOHNSON ANGELA MARIE

BROWN A REESE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Market Value

$608,000
$465,400
$360,850
$321,970
$463,040
$223,510
$217,000
$278,340
$190,140
$210,400

Taxable Value

$608,000
$465,400
$360,850
$321,970
$242,980
$223,510
$217,000
$193,240
$190,140
$175,870

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

22354
87241
22358
80483
22357
12650
36600
106952
22359
37826

CITY OF STREETMAN
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HSBM RETAIL MANAGEMENT LLC

STARDUST PROPERTIES LLC - SERIES 1389 FM 246
MCALISTER LARRY

CLARK ROBERT ALFRED SR REVOCABLE TRUST
SMITH JANET K

EXXON STORE

STEVENSON BILLIE

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

MINZE EARL & SHERRILL

MILNER PAUL MRS EST

Market Value

$475,240
$157,620
$98,410
$877,810
$41,190
$31,000
$24,560
$13,000
$11,620
$11,370

Taxable Value

$475,240
$157,620
$78,397
$52,540
$41,190
$31,000
$24,560
$13,000
$11,620
$11,370

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106995
107390
106876
107439
107382
106952
107596
107757
107592
107441

CORSICANA ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

PACTIV FOAM

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
NALCO COMPANY LLC

TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS

2200 SOUTH BUSINESS 45 LLC
POLYGUARD PRODUCTS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

Market Value

$98,210,320
$83,886,390
$57,287,120
$46,146,090
$44,279,580
$34,638,750
$28,096,650
$21,605,390
$20,990,150
$19,961,670

Taxable Value

$97,247,570
$83,886,390
$51,807,050
$46,146,090
$43,506,560
$34,638,750
$28,096,650
$21,605,390
$20,990,150
$19,961,670

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106710
106270
106708
106954
106952
105733
107517
107655
89249

106140

DAWSON ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

BROOKS JULIE A

DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE

Market Value

$15,550,630
$14,681,860
$9,579,700
$5,144,950
$3,964,000
$4,188,630
$3,105,730
$2,111,750
$1,556,680
$1,536,460

Taxable Value

$15,550,630
$14,681,860
$9,579,700
$5,144,950
$3,964,000
$3,895,420
$3,105,730
$2,111,750
$1,556,680
$1,501,120

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

107390
81343
20921
61334
38031
83316
105733
38032
69904
106955

ENNIS ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

CNH CAPITAL AMERICA LLC

V B P AG INTEREST LP
ROSEWOOD ENNIS LLC

BAIN DICKSON

OLD LEVEE RANCH LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
BAIN ALAN & LINDA

CALANDRO JOHN Il & KIM

ONEOK NGL PIPELINE LP

Market Value

$13,697,960
$1,829,700
$5,822,720
$5,184,370
$692,800
$3,849,400
$565,970
$413,800
$563,730
$371,500

Taxable Value

$13,697,960
$1,829,700
$1,698,690
$701,530
$692,800
$624,570
$526,360
$413,800
$405,650
$371,500

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

78429
107390
74364
87935
105797
88945
107435
38214
90646
88888

FAIRFIELD HOSPITAL DISTRICT

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
HAIL TRUST $1,565,820
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP $1,435,550
CARTER JEFFREY A $1,320,500
LONG ERIC WILLIAM & JENNY MAE $1,319,350
BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,217,320
COOPER RICHARD BRENT & KAREN $1,212,700
TREND GATHERING & TREATING LP $1,117,790
WUNDERLICK JOSEPH T $1,065,480
ROCKETSS5 LLC $989,580
FARLEY CONNIE $934,490

Taxable Value

$1,548,287
$1,435,550
$1,320,500
$1,319,350
$1,217,320
$1,212,700
$1,117,790
$1,065,480

$989,580

$934,490

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

78429
107390
74364
87935
105797
88945
107435
38214
90646
88888

FAIRFIELD ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HAIL TRUST

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
CARTER JEFFREY A

LONG ERIC WILLIAM & JENNY MAE
BNSF RAILWAY CO

COOPER RICHARD BRENT & KAREN
TREND GATHERING & TREATING LP
WUNDERLICK JOSEPH T
ROCKETS5 LLC

FARLEY CONNIE

Market Value

$1,565,820
$1,435,550
$1,320,500
$1,319,350
$1,217,320
$1,212,700
$1,117,790
$1,065,480

$989,580

$934,490

Taxable Value

$1,524,820
$1,435,550
$1,320,500
$1,319,350
$1,217,320
$1,212,700
$1,117,790
$1,065,480

$989,580

$934,490

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106746
106708
106954
107596
106710
107655
106140
106861
106952
107444

FROST ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE
MURPHY OIL USA

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
VALERO MARKETING & SUPPLY CO

Market Value

$40,013,440
$19,169,380
$10,156,440
$5,409,090
$4,561,180
$2,195,140
$1,373,550
$1,164,040
$1,099,000
$1,061,500

Taxable Value

$40,013,440
$19,169,380
$10,156,440
$5,409,090
$4,561,180
$2,195,140
$1,341,960
$1,164,040
$1,099,000
$1,061,500

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

76238
23901
107754
85286

HENDERSON COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. THREE

2019
<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

TRINITY MATERIALS INC
COTTONWOOD BEND RANCH LLC
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
PERRYMAN KRISTIN LARUE

Market Value Taxable Value
$1,643,520 $1,643,520
$865,450 $111,560
$12,860 $12,860
$219,450 $9,980

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

21904
21916
21915
88894
87230
21907
86036
21902
22762
28462

HILL COLLEGE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

HAWTHORN NEAL A

WATSON ELVIRA

WATSON ESSIE EST

PERKINS KIMBERLEE ANN & PAGE DEVON PERKINS
GARCIA MOSES P JR

BAKER STEVE

HEISKELL NELLIE TRULENE

STOLLENWERCK LOGAN HENRY JR FAMILY TRUST
JACKSON MARK E & PENNE D

BROWNLEE ESTHER TARVER ETAL

Market Value
$160,000

$72,000
$72,000

$30,000

Taxable Value

$160,000
$72,000
$72,000
$69,700
$38,910
$38,230
$37,500
$31,650
$31,000
$30,000

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

86896
21646
79778
21899
10831
105869
11656
27613
21647
21648

HUBBARD ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

BELL MARTHA C

ZITO PAULA/M WESTBROOK
KILLOUGH DONALD EDWIN

KEITT LTD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
JARVIS-PARIS-MURPHY COMPANY INC
BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
DISH NETWORK LLC

SCHRAKAMP SCOTT & LISA
AMONETTE WANDA F

HARTNETT JAMES J

Market Value

$311,860
$762,250
$264,500
$230,000
$230,000

$14,440

$14,420
$254,670
$226,950

$68,640

Taxable Value

$311,860
$306,450
$24,420
$21,240
$21,240
$14,440
$14,420
$12,480
$8,900
$1,250

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106270
106952
107441
105733
106649
76238

90103

107392
107272

KERENS ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
KING SAND & GRAVEL

TRINITY MATERIALS INC

BAXTER FRANCES ANN SULLIVAN ET AL
SMACKOVER OIL TREATERS LTD
PROPAK SYSTEMS LTD

Market Value

$41,903,500
$17,736,940
$15,621,000
$12,246,800
$6,570,500
$2,328,740
$2,183,780
$2,055,420
$1,722,190
$1,350,500

Taxable Value

$41,903,500
$17,736,940
$15,621,000
$12,246,800
$6,110,570
$2,328,740
$2,183,780
$2,055,420
$1,722,190
$1,350,500

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106482
106952
107390
105797
106792
107663
23843

106443
69487

107664

MILDRED ISD TAX OFFICE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

BNSF RAILWAY CO

MERIDIAN AGGREGATES CO LP
MORGAN CORPORATION

CROWELL PROPERTIES LTD
KILMARNOCK OIL COMPANY INC
SHORE MICHAEL W & JUDY K
POINDEXTER PROPERTIES

Market Value

$73,293,710
$8,445,000
$7,772,790
$7,541,310
$4,397,370
$2,874,280
$2,785,090
$2,607,430
$2,251,680
$1,691,700

Taxable Value

$71,785,590
$8,445,000
$7,772,790
$7,541,310
$4,397,370
$2,874,280
$2,785,090
$2,607,430
$2,251,680
$1,691,700

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106952
106482
106876
106746
106270
106995
107596
107439
107382

NAVARRO COLLEGE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

PACTIV FOAM

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC

Market Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$98,210,320
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$44,279,580

Taxable Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$70,065,430
$51,807,050
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$48,548,330
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$42,771,170

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106952
106482
106876
106746
106270
106995
107596
107439
107382

NAVARRO COUNTY
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

PACTIV FOAM

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC

Market Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$98,210,320
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$44,279,580

Taxable Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$70,065,430
$51,807,050
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$48,548,330
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$42,771,170

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106995
106952
106482
106876
106746
106270
107596
107439
107382

NAVARRO FLOOD CONTROL
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
PACTIV FOAM

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC

Market Value

$148,696,190
$98,210,320
$74,965,750
$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$44,279,580

Taxable Value

$148,696,190
$97,247,570
$74,965,750
$71,785,590
$51,807,050
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$43,506,560

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106952
106482
106876
106746
106270
106995
107596
107439
107382

NAVARRO ROAD AND BRIDGE
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GUARDIAN INDUSTRIES LLC

NALCO COMPANY LLC

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

PACTIV FOAM

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS
TRUE VALUE CO

RUSSELL STOVER CHOCOLATES LLC

Market Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$73,293,710
$57,287,120
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$98,210,320
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$44,279,580

Taxable Value

$148,696,190
$74,965,750
$70,065,430
$51,807,050
$51,552,560
$49,214,430
$48,548,330
$47,859,090
$46,146,090
$42,771,170

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107390
106270
106952
107441
105733
106649
76238

90103

107392
107272

NC EMERGENCY SERVICES DIST #1

2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name Market Value
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP $41,903,500
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $17,736,940
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $15,621,000
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $12,246,800
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $6,570,500
KING SAND & GRAVEL $2,328,740
TRINITY MATERIALS INC $2,183,780
BAXTER FRANCES ANN SULLIVAN ET AL $2,055,420
SMACKOVER OIL TREATERS LTD $1,722,190
PROPAK SYSTEMS LTD $1,350,500

Taxable Value

$41,903,500
$17,736,940
$15,621,000
$12,246,800
$6,110,570
$2,328,740
$2,183,780
$2,055,420
$1,722,190
$1,350,500

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

106270
79077
107441
106952
15818
105733
12119
22218
15805
11252

RICE ISD
2019

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

PRAIRIE PETFOOD INGREDIENTS LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
UNITED STATES INVENTION CORPORATION
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE

I-45 RV COMPANY INC

MASHONALAND HOLDINGS LTD

RICE REALTY LLC

CASITA ENTERPRISES INC

Market Value

$10,656,520
$5,285,540
$4,562,290
$2,589,000
$5,220,700
$1,316,690
$1,156,360
$1,372,800
$1,045,420
$978,660

Taxable Value

$10,656,520
$5,285,540
$4,562,290
$2,589,000
$1,706,400
$1,224,510
$1,156,360
$1,096,860
$1,045,420
$978,660

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

107441
106954
106952
107517
106140
107655
107759
22732

74028

107518

WORTHAM ISD
2019

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS
TXU BIG BROWN COMPANY LP
DOSSETT STEPHEN A SR & LISA G
WEST TEXAS LPG LLP

Market Value

$2,838,970
$1,396,080
$1,376,000
$827,470
$766,010
$473,220
$466,940
$417,850
$903,910
$347,840

Taxable Value

$2,838,970
$1,396,080
$1,376,000
$827,470
$748,390
$473,220
$466,940
$417,850
$352,660
$347,840

True Automation, Inc.



